

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Klinker

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Mrs. Lois Speece on 2 the occasion of her 100th birthday.

Whereas, Centenarians help us to understand what it is like to live for 100 years and their lives give us valuable insight into the development of our country;

- 6 Whereas, Mrs. Lois Speece celebrated her 100th birthday on 7 March 18, 2019;
- Whereas, Mrs. Speece grew up in Pennsylvania with a love
 of cooking as one of five children and became a registered
 nurse after attending college;
- Whereas, Mrs. Speece married her husband, George, after
 World War II and built a happy life together;

20192936



1	whereas, Mrs. Speece's advice to younger generations is to
2	eat well and enjoy every day; and
3	Whereas, Centenarians like Mrs. Lois Speece play an
4	important role in establishing a connection to our past for the
5	younger generations of Indiana: Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
7	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
9	honors Mrs. Lois Speece on the occasion of her 100th birthday.
10	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
11	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to State
12	Representative Sheila Klinker for distribution.

